In the Matter of:		
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF STMO BN, LLC)	
(STARFIRE) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
210 MEGAWATT MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC)	Case No. 2024-00255
GENERATING FACILITY IN KNOTT, BREATHITT,)	
AND PERRY COUNTIES, KENTUCKY PURSUANT)	
TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, David Gil, have supervised the preparation of STMO Bn, LLC (Starfire)'s responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry. Signed this 31st day of March, 2025.

David Gil

Executive Vice President, Development

STMO Bn, LLC

)	
)	
)	
)	Case No. 2024-00255
)	
)	
)	
)))))

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Bob Roy, have assisted in the preparation of STMO Bn LLC (Starfire)'s responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry. Signed this 31st day of March, 2025.

Bob Roy

Permitting Director

Robert Roy

STMO Bn, LLC

In the Matter of:		
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF STMO BN, LLC (STARFIRE) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY 210 MEGAWATT MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC)	Case No. 2024-00255
GENERATING FACILITY IN KNOTT, BREATHITT, AND PERRY COUNTIES, KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)	
10 IRIS 276.700 IRID 607 KAR 5.110)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Brian Patton, have assisted in the preparation of STMO Bn LLC (Starfire)'s responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 31st day of March 2025.

Brian Patton

Development Consultant

STMO Bn, LLC

In	the	M	latter	of:
----	-----	---	--------	-----

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF STMO BN, LLC)	
(STARFIRE) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
210 MEGAWATT MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC)	Case No. 2024-00255
GENERATING FACILITY IN KNOTT, BREATHITT,)	
AND PERRY COUNTIES, KENTUCKY PURSUANT)	
TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Colin Cannon, have assisted in the preparation of STMO Bn LLC (Starfire)'s responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 31st day of March 2025.

Colin Cannon

Di. C=US,

E-colin.cannon@brightnightpower.com,

O=Brightnight, CN=Colin Cannon
Date: 2025.03.31 13:40.02-04'00'

Colin Cannon
Senior Director, Project Engineering
STMO Bn, LLC

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF STMO BN, LLC)	
(STARFIRE) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF)	
CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY)	
210 MEGAWATT MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC)	Case No. 2024-00255
GENERATING FACILITY IN KNOTT, BREATHITT,)	
AND PERRY COUNTIES, KENTUCKY PURSUANT)	
TO KRS 278.700 AND 807 KAR 5:110)	

CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSES TO SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

This is to certify that I, Annie Winter, have assisted in the preparation of STMO Bn LLC (Starfire)'s responses to the Siting Board Staff's First Request for Information, and that the responses are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief after reasonable inquiry.

Signed this 31st day of March 2025.

In the Matter of

anie M. Duit

Annie Winter

Mid-Atlantic Renewables Team Lead

Tetra Tech